## RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 299231

## ADOPTED ON MAY 17 2004

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of San Diego, that Change Order No. 3, dated February 23, 2004, heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as Document No. 299231, issued in connection with the contract between the City of San Diego and Arrieta Construction, Inc., for the construction of Jamacha Road Improvement [Project] said contract having been filed in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. W.O.186651, is approved; and the changes therein set forth, amounting to a net increase in the contract price of \$29,869.15, is approved.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an additional expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$145,000.00 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-083.0, Annual Allocation – Water Main Replacement, is authorized solely and exclusively for construction and related costs for the Project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the additional use of City Force Work in an amount not to exceed \$50,000.00 from Water Fund 41500, CIP No. 73-083.0, Annual Allocation – Water Main Replacement, Sub CIP No. 73-859.9, for the construction of the Project, is approved.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By

Eric A. Swenson

Deputy City Attorney

EAS:jls 04/05/04

Or.Dept: E&CP R-2004-1032

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

		CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE							AC_	2400971
						,		ORIGINATING	DEPT. NO.:	850
						allotment of fu easury, and is			forth in th	ne foregoing resolution is
Amount				\$145,000.0	00		Fund:		41	500
Purpose	∋:		Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the costs related to the construction						nac <u>ha Roa</u>	dway and Water
		Improvemen								
		-		<u></u>			DI	0 1	, , ,	
Date:			April 5	5, 2004		By:	KOL	AUDITORAND C	OMPTROLLER	'S DEPARTMENT
					AC	COUNTING DATA				
ACCTG.	OV DV	- FUND	DEDT	000	COOLINE	ion copen	OPERATION	55::2, 50:110		
LINE 1	CY PY	41500	760	ORG. 391040	ACCOUNT 4278	JOB ORDER 730830	ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	**************************************
w	ļ	<del>                                     </del>		1		<u> </u> '				
	<del>                                     </del>			<del>                                     </del>			<del></del>			
		<u> </u>					<u> </u>	TOTAL :	AMOUNT	\$145,000.00
										FUND OVERRIDE
further co for the p anticipate now actu	ertify, ourposed to ually i e une	in conformity se of said concerns to the concerns the con	ty with the re contract, tha he Treasury ury, togethe	equirements at sufficient a, to the crea er with the r	s of the Chart moneys to medit of the app	ter of the City oneet the obligoropriation from	of San Dieg ations of san which the	go, that sufficient aid contract a same are to	ent moneys are actually be drawn,	an Diego; and I do hereby is have been appropriated by in the Treasury, or are and that the said money of said appropriation, are
Vendor:		Arrieta Cons	struction, In	С.						
Purpose:	: .	Authorizing (CIP 73-859		ture of fund	ls for Change	Order # 3 for	the Jamac	ha Roadway a	ınd Water	Improvements project.
Date:		April 5, 2004 By:						Becke	W MPTROLLER	Lelo 'S DEPARTMENT
	-				AC	COUNTING DATA			<del>}</del>	
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND 41500	DEPT 760	org. 391040	ACCOUNT 4905	JOB ORDER 186654	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$29,869.15
		41000	700	391040	4903	100034				Ψ29,009.13
						<b></b>			<b></b>	

AC-361 (REV 2-92)

K-299231

MAY 17 2004

FUND OVERRIDE AC 2400971

\$29,869.15

TOTAL AMOUNT